		,	
Submit One Copy To Appropriate District Office	State of New Mexi		Form C-103
District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources		Revised November 3, 2011 WELL API NO.
District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION D	IVISION	30-005-60431 5. Indicate Type of Lease
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505		STATE FEE
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 39408
87505 SUNDRY NOTICI	ES AND REPORTS ON WELLS		7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS:)		O'Brien "C"	
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well Other		8. Well Number 1	
2. Name of Operator Dyad Petroleum Company		9. OGRID Number 227257	
3. Address of Operator		10. Pool name or Wildcat	
505 N. Big Spring; Suite 603, Midlan	d, TX. 79701. '		Lost Laké Strawn
4. Well Location			
Unit Letter <u>N</u> : 660 feet f	rom the SOUTH line and 1980 feet	from the WEST	line ,
		ounty <u>CHAVES</u>	
	11. Elevation (Show whether DR, R GR 3980 <sup>3</sup>	KB; RT; GR, etc.	
12. Check Appropriate Box to I		ort or Other D	Data
	•		
		CASING/CEMEN	
OTHER:		Cocation is r	eady for OCD inspection after P&A
All pits have been remediated in compliance with OCD rules and the terms of the Operator's pit permit and closure plan.			
<ul> <li>Rat hole and cellar have been filled and leveled. Cathodic protection holes have been properly abandoned.</li> <li>A steel marker at least 4" in diameter and at least 4' above ground level has been set in concrete. It shows the</li> </ul>			
• A steer marker at least 4+ in diame	ter and at least 4 above ground leve	ei nas been set in	concrete. It shows the
			UARTER/QUARTER LOCATION OR
UNIT EETTER, SECTION, TOWNSHIP, AND RANGE. All INFORMATION HAS BEEN WELDED OR PERMANENTLY STAMPED ON THE MARKER'S SURFACE.			
PERMANENTLY STAMP	D ON THE MARKER'S SURFA	<u>CE.</u>	
The location has been leveled as nearly as possible to original ground contour and has been cleared of all junk, trash, flow lines and			
other production equipment.			
<ul> <li>Anchors, dead men, tie downs and risers have been cut off at least two feet below ground level.</li> <li>If this is a one-well lease or last remaining well on lease, the battery and pit location(s) have been remediated in compliance with</li> </ul>			
OCD rules and the terms of the Operator's pit permit and closure plan. All flow lines, production equipment and junk have been removed			
from lease and well location.	n Na sa sa tanàna mandritra dia mandritra dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina d		
<ul> <li>All metal bolts and other materials to be removed.)</li> </ul>	have been removed. Portable bases	have been remo	ved. (Poured onsite concrete bases do not have
✓ All other environmental concerns	have been addressed as per OCD ru	les.	
	abandoned in accordance with 19.1	5.35.10 NMAC.	All fluids have been removed from non-
retrieved flow lines and pipelines.			a this distant second and first friends from b
location, except for utility's distributio		service poles and	d lines have been removed from lease and well
		·	
When all work has been completed, re-	turn this form to the appropriate Dis	trict office to scl	nedule an inspection.
	$\rho$		
SIGNATURE JUL	TITLE	REG. ASST	DATE _04/15/2013
TYPE OR PRINT NAME AMY BUS	SHONG E-MAIL: a.m	w@dvadpet.co.	PHONE:432-683-9290
For State Use Only	Lada A	(	$\sim$ $1.1$
APPROVED BY	KILLE L	VJE TT	Laniser DATE 7/05/00
	<u> </u>		1
OK TO	Delease		/
		:	

## DYAD PETROLEUM COMPANY

505 N. Big Spring, Suite 603 Midland, Texas 79701 USA Telephone: (432) 683-9290 Fax: (432) 684-4775

April 15, 2013

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division District 1 Office 1625 N. French Dr. Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: O'Brien C #1 Lease Id #: 39408 Ögrid #: 227257 Chaves County, NM

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed Form C=103 in triplicate for your notification and records.

It is my understanding that all P&A requirements have been met at this time and the land has been returned to its original state. We request that the area be inspected, and upon your approval, this well site be released in your system so that we are able to file a Sundry Notice for Change of Operator on a well that we bought in September 2012.

Mill of the solution of the so

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns. Thank you in advance for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely Amy Love Bushong

Regulatory Assistant Dyad Petroleum Company

Enc.